LEAF
CREMATION

“Excellent Services Without Expensive Prices”

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of August 1, 2023 but are subject to change without notice.

OUR 100% COMMITMENT TO YOUR FAMILY:

> We will answer your questions in a clear and understandable manner.
> We will explain the value and benefit of all available options.
> We will explain prices and payment methods to your satisfaction.

> We will provide all decisions and information in writing.

WE ACCEPT :

[ m% s DISCOVER
7R ] 2.

CASH, CHECK, VERIFIABLE INSURANCE POLICY

4325 Highway 92 * Acworth, Georgia 30102
(678) 398-9266
www.LeafCremation.com



http://www.georgiacremationcenters.com

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of August 1, 2023 but are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide. You chose only the
items you desire. However, arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic
services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the purchase
agreement describing the goods and services selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF THE FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

This fee will be added to the total cost of the arrangements you selected. This fee
includes the following:

(This fee is included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial, and
forwarding or receiving remains)

* Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to $1,860
initial call.
* Arrangement Conference
* Coordinating service plans with parties involved in the final
disposition of the deceased.
* Overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory
cost, insurance and administration expenses, and government
compliance. This fee is discounted for cremation services selected.

PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.

Embalming may be necessary if you selected a service with viewing. If you do not want
embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require
you to pay for it, such as basic cremation or immediate burial.

* Embalming $995
* Bathing and handling of deceased $195
* Dressing and casketing of deceased $195

* Refrigeration in lieu of embalming. Our policy is to require
refrigeration in lieu of embalming after 72 hours. This charge is $95
per day after the initial 72 hours.

* Special care for autopsied or other cases $195
* Additional Preparation $95



CREMATION PRICING

If you wish to arrange a basic cremation, you can use an alternative container.
Alternative containers encase the deceased and can be made of materials like
fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The
containers we provide are alternative containers and other cremation containers
including containers made of wood, fiberboard, and other composite materials.
We also offer a selection of cremation-oriented caskets.

Our charges for a basic direct cremation (with no embalming and without rites,
services, viewings or ceremonies at our facility or at another facility or at the
graveside) include: Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of
Remains from Place of Death, and the Cremation Fee.

» Basic Cremation with cremation container provided by the $1095
purchaser.

« All such containers must meet any applicable state and/or crematory
requirements

. Basic cremation with a cardboard alternative container (heavy $1195
cardboard with no interior provided by Leaf Cremation.

Basic Cremation with a cremation-oriented casket purchased from
our facility. $1390 to 2590

e Child Cremation Prices:

0-1 year old $0
1-2 years old $195
2-11 years old $395

12 years old and over $995



USE OF FACILITIES AND STAFF FOR:

* Identification Viewing without Ceremony or Religious Rites $495
Set-up private viewing area, placement of remains, and
supervision of Identification Viewing.

(Includes up to 10 immediate family members for up to one
hour)

* Identification Viewing with Ceremony or Religious Rites Set- $695
up private viewing area, placement of remains, and supervision
of Identification Viewing.

(Includes up to 10 immediate family members for up to one
hour)

* Witness of Cremation Without Ceremony or Religious Rites $495
Coordinating service arrangements, supervision of the service, and staff
to assist with the service.
(Includes up to 10 immediate family members)

* Witness of Cremation with Ceremony or Religious Rites $695
Coordinating service arrangements, supervision of the service, and staff
to assist with the service.
(Includes up to 10 immediate family members)

* Graveside Service $695
Coordinating service arrangements, supervision of the
committal service, and staff to assist with the service.

(Graveside funeral with casketed remains in one of our
cemeteries)

* Cremation Fee $400
Verification of all documentation and authorizations,
placement of encased remains in the cremation chamber,
supervision of the cremation process, retrieval of cremated
remains from the cremation chamber, final processing of
cremated remains, and placement of cremated remains in
selected urn or other container.



TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of Deceased from Place of Death to Leaf Cremation $395
75 mile radius
Additional mileage will be charged at $5.00 per loaded mile.

Service Vehicle $195
75 mile radius
Additional mileage will be charged at $5.00 per loaded mile.

Additional Staff Member for Removal $95
For any transportation that requires two staff members.

FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director and $3,295
Staff, Transfer of Deceased from Place of Death to Leaf Cremation,

Embalming, Bathing and Handling of Deceased, Transportation to

Atlanta Hartsfield-Jackson International Airport, Shipping

Container, and all necessary authorizations for shipping within the

continental United States (excluding public transportation/shipping

charges). This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies, or

casket.

RECEIVING REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

This charge includes: Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, $1,995
Transportation from Atlanta Hartsfield-Jdackson International Airport.
This charge does not include visitation, ceremonies, or casket.

DIRECT OR IMMEDIATE BURIAL

Our charges for direct or immediate burial (with no embalming and without rites, services,
viewings or ceremonies at our facility or at another facility or at the graveside) include:
Basic Services of the Funeral Director and Staff, Transfer of Remains from Place of Death,
and transportation to cemetery for direct interment without services.

* Immediate Burial with container provided by the purchaser. All such $2,295
H

containers must meet any applicable state and/or cemetery
requirements.

* Immediate Burial with casket select from our facility (in addition to $2.295
H

the cost of the casket purchased). Please see our Casket Price List
for a complete listing of available caskets and prices.



OTHER ITEMS

Additional Transportation Flat Rate Fee (from 200 up to 300 miles) $700
Air Tray (for shipping casketed remains) $295
Cadence: Digital Estate Management Assistant $295
Combination Container (for shipping non-casketed remains) $195
Credit Card Processing Fee (from Purchase Agreement total) 3%
Delivery of Cremated Remains (up to 75 miles) $125
Engraving of Umn $100
Expedited Cremation Fee $295

Filing of Urns, Keepsakes, Jewelry not purchased from Leaf Cremation (# of $50, $75, $100
items: 1-4, 5-10, 10+)

Fingerprinting $50
Flag Cases $25 and up
Flag Case Emblems/Medallions/Glass Plaque Memorials $75 and up
Insurance Assignment Processing Fee $250 or 4%
Whichever is greater of the two options in the Purchase Agreement.

Laminated Obituary/Bookmarks (each) $4
Memorial Packages/Stationary Box Set $125 and up
Memorial Packages/Stationary Box Set Printing Fee $25 and up
Memorial or Funeral Service on Weekends (In addition to facility charge) $395
Newspaper Obituary As Quoted
Obese Cremation (in addition to regular Cremation Fee): 275-350 Ibs. $195

Obese Cremation (in addition to regular Cremation Fee): 350 Ibs. and over $395
Order of Service Folders (per 100) $25 and up
Out of State Death Certificate Processing Fee $100
Parting Stone - Solidified Remains $1695
Prayer Cards (per 100) $25 and up
Register Book $25 and up
Sales Tax 6%

Service Folders (per 100) $25 and up
Shipping of Cremated Remains (in state) $75

Shipping of Cremated Remains (out of state, depends on distance and weight) $95 and up
Temporary Containers $15 and up
Use of Rental Casket $395





